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POHN Community Care Team – Contact Sheet 
 

City:    Victoria, BC          

Health Authority:   Island Health          

Hospital/Clinic:    Victoria General Hospital - Pediatric Oncology Program     

Address:   3DDC, #1 Hospital Way, V8Z 6R5 ______________________________________   

Telephone:    Outpatient: 250-727-4247     

Fax:     Outpatient: 250-727-4211      

VIHA Lab Results:  1-866-370-8355    

Personnel:  **Please send all correspondence to Anne Carrelli, Sarah Fitton & Charity Van Tine 

Role Name Phone Fax Email 
Pediatric 
Oncology Nurse 
Clinician 

Anne 
Carrelli  

250-727-
4449 

250-727-4211 Anne.Carrelli@islandhealth.ca  
 

Pediatric 
Oncology Nurse 
Clinician and 
Long Term 
Follow Up 
coordinator 

Sarah Fitton 250-727-
4258 

250-727-4211 sarah.fitton@islandhealth.ca  

Pediatric 
Oncology Nurse 
Clinician 

Charity Van 
Tine 

  charity.vantine@islandhealth.ca 

Clinical Nurse 
Leader 

Julie 
Munroe 

250-727-
5484 

250-727-4211 Julie.Munroe@islandhealth.ca  

Pediatric 
Oncologist/ 
Hematologist 

Dr. Ewa 
Lunaczek-
Motyka 

Switchboar
d: 
250-727-
4212 

250-727-4211 Ewa.LunaczekMotyka@islandhealth.ca 

Child Life 
Specialist 

Krista Molia 250-727-
4466 

250-727-4211 Krista.Molia@islandhealth.ca 

Nutritionist Lawren 
Fischer 

250-727-
4212 loc. 
15949 

250-727-4211 Lawren.Fischer@islandhealth.ca 

Occupational 
Therapy 

Lorena 
Campbell 

250-727-
4256 
Pgr (250) 
388-2817 

 Lorena.Campbell@islandhealth.ca 
 

Pharmacist Kyle Collins 250-727-
4217 

250-727-4211 Kyle.Collins@islandhealth.ca 
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Physiotherapist Darcy 
Patterson 

250-389-
4445 

 Darcy.Patterson@islandhealth.ca 
 

Psychologist Available 
through 
Queen 
Alexander 
psychology 
services 

250-519-
5390 

  

Outpatient 
Social Worker 

Tineke Saul  250-882-
4586 
 

250-727-4211 Jantine.saul@islandhealth.ca 

Pediatric 
Outpatient 
Manager 

Joshua 
Coulson 

250-727- 
4000 
x15463 

250-727-4211 joshua.coulson@islandhealth.ca  
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